

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                | R & B  | Pace       | Core and Main |
|----------------|--|--------|------------|---------------|
|                | <b>Lead-free Waterworks Brass Fittings</b> |        |            |               |
| 0010401        | 1" x 1 1/4" Hex Meter Bushing              | 12.00  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0050601        | A-24 Meter Adapters                        | 25.25  | 11.25 each | 21.83 EA      |
| 0010401        | 3/4" x 1" Hex Meter Bushing - Short        | 10.65  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010401        | 3/4" x 1" Hex Meter Bushing                | 9.35   | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010502        | 1" Corp Cock IPT                           | 38.40  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010503        | 2" Corp Cock IPT                           | 205.50 | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010600        | 3/4" Corp Cock CC x IPT                    | 25.40  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010601        | 1" Corp Cock CC x IPT                      | 38.40  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010602        | 1" Angle Stop IPT                          | 40.15  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010701        | 3/4" Corp Cock CC x C                      | 27.60  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0010702        | 3/4" x 1" Corp Cock CC x C                 | 33.30  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020101        | 1" Corp Cock CC x C                        | 38.25  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020102        | 3/4" Corp Cock IPT x C                     | 27.60  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020201        | 1" Corp Cock IPT x C                       | 42.15  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020203        | 3/4" Brass Service Cock IPT                | 49.05  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020301        | 1" Brass Service Cock IPT                  | 75.10  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0150302        | 1 1/2" Locking Ball Valve                  | 153.05 | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0150301        | 2" Locking Ball Valve                      | 222.85 | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020304        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 3/4" Angle Stop C x C        | 32.50  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020401        | 1" Angle Stop C x C                        | 44.25  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020402        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 1" Angle Stop C x C          | 36.10  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020703        | 1" Angle Stop Compression CTS x C          | 49.30  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0020501        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 3/4" Angle Stop IPT          | 25.90  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0030102        | 3/4" Corp Stop Coupling 1/8 Bend           | 24.80  | \$15.90    | 16.30 EA      |
| 0030103        | 1" Corp Stop Coupling 1/8 Bend             | 35.10  | \$24.70    | 24.01 EA      |
| 0030201        | 3/4" Corp Stop Coupling 1/4 Bend           | 22.90  | \$17.90    | 17.40 EA      |
| 0030202        | 1" Corp Stop Coupling 1/4 Bend             | 27.00  | \$28.50    | 27.72 EA      |
| 0030203        | 3/4" Long Meter Coupling                   | 22.00  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0030301        | 1" Long Meter Coupling                     | 34.45  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0030302        | 3/4" Short Meter Coupling                  | 26.80  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0030303        | 1" Short Meter Coupling                    | 38.90  | NO BID     | NO BID        |
| 0030403        | 3/4" Coupling C x C Flare                  | 12.10  | \$13.40    | 13.03 EA      |
| 0030501        | 1" Coupling C x C Flare                    | 19.90  | \$20.70    | 20.15 EA      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                 | R & B | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|-------|---------|---------------|
| 0030502        | 3/4" Coupling C Flare x Female IPT          | 11.85 | \$11.30 | 11.55 EA      |
| 0030503        | 1" Coupling C Flare x Female IPT            | 18.10 | \$17.40 | 17.66 EA      |
| 0030601        | 3/4" Coupling C Flare x Male IPT            | 11.95 | \$11.50 | 11.70 EA      |
| 0030602        | 1" Coupling C Flare x Male IPT              | 17.10 | \$16.50 | 16.71 EA      |
| 0030701        | 1" x 3/4" Brass Piggy-Back Nut              | 20.30 | \$18.00 | 17.53 EA      |
| 0040105        | 1" Barbed x 3/4" IPT Insert Coupling        | 44.88 | \$11.30 | 11.05 EA      |
| 0040106        | 1" Barbed x 1" IPT Insert Coupling          | 29.20 | \$12.55 | 13.00 EA      |
| 0040201        | 1" Insert Coupling w/clamps                 | 43.45 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0040203        | 1" Insert x Insert Coupling                 | 14.69 | \$12.40 | 12.70 EA      |
| 0040701        | 2" Barbed x 2" IPT Male Insert Coupling     | 25.66 | \$21.60 | 22.17 EA      |
| 0040702        | 2" Insert x Insert Coupling                 | 36.26 | \$30.55 | 31.33 EA      |
| 0050301        | 3/4" Ell 90° C Flare x Female IPT           | 22.88 | \$13.55 | NO BID        |
| 0050302        | 1" Ell 90° C Flare x Female IPT             | 35.95 | \$22.35 | NO BID        |
| 0050303        | 3/4" Ell 90° C Flare x Male IPT             | 12.75 | \$12.10 | NO BID        |
| 0050401        | 1" Ell 90° C Flare x Male IPT               | 20.25 | \$20.10 | NO BID        |
| 0090401        | 3/4" Service Coupling IPS x IPS             | 20.44 | \$17.20 | 17.65 EA      |
| 0090402        | 1" Service Coupling IPS x IPS               | 36.08 | \$30.30 | 31.16 EA      |
| 0140202        | 1 1/2" Service Coupling IPS x IPS           | 70.38 | \$47.75 | 60.80 EA      |
| 0090403        | 2" Service Coupling IPS x IPS               | 92.63 | \$78.00 | 80.02 EA      |
| 0090502        | 3/4" Service Coupling IPS x Male IPT        | 18.39 | \$15.50 | 15.88 EA      |
| 0090105        | 1" Service Coupling IPS x Male IPT          | 28.06 | \$23.65 | 24.24 EA      |
| 0100202        | 1 1/2" Service Coupling IPS x Male IPT      | 56.70 | \$47.75 | 48.98 EA      |
| 0140301        | 2" Service Coupling IPS x Male IPT          | 73.90 | \$62.25 | 63.84 EA      |
| 0090503        | 3/4" Service Coupling CTS x CTS             | 18.55 | \$15.65 | 16.02 EA      |
| 0090503        | 3/4" Service Coupling CTS x CTS             | 18.55 | \$15.50 | 16.02 EA      |
| 0090601        | 1" Service Coupling CTS x CTS               | 21.23 | \$17.90 | 18.33 EA      |
| 0090601        | 1" Service Coupling CTS x CTS               | 21.23 | \$16.98 | 18.33 EA      |
| 0090602        | 2" Service Coupling CTS x CTS               | 95.86 | \$80.75 | 82.82 EA      |
| 0090602        | 2" Service Coupling CTS x CTS               | 95.86 | \$79.80 | 82.82 EA      |
| 0090605        | 3/4" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT        | 15.23 | \$12.85 | 13.15 EA      |
| 0090605        | 3/4" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT        | 15.23 | \$12.20 | 13.15 EA      |
| 0100403        | 1 1/4" x 1" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT | 29.40 | \$24.75 | 25.40 EA      |
| 0090604        | 1" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT          | 18.04 | \$15.20 | 15.58 EA      |
| 0090604        | 1" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT          | 18.04 | \$14.43 | 15.58 EA      |
| 0100203        | 1 1/2" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT      | 49.41 | \$41.60 | 42.69 EA      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description   | R & B  | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|--------|---------|---------------|
| 0100203        | 1 1/2" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT                  | 49.41  | \$39.55 | 42.69 EA      |
| 0090603        | 2" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT                      | 72.01  | \$60.65 | 62.21 EA      |
| 0090603        | 2" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT                      | 72.01  | \$57.60 | 62.21 EA      |
| 0100201        | 3/4" Service Coupling CTS x Female IPT                  | 16.03  | \$13.50 | 13.84 EA      |
| 0100201        | 3/4" Service Coupling CTS x Female IPT                  | 16.03  | \$12.80 | 13.84 EA      |
| 0090501        | 1" Service Coupling CTS x Female IPT                    | 21.74  | \$17.35 | 18.78 EA      |
| 0090501        | 1" Service Coupling CTS x Female IPT                    | 21.74  | \$18.30 | 18.78 EA      |
| 0100403        | 1 1/4" x 1" Service Coupling CTS x Male IPT .           | 29.40  | \$24.75 | 25.40 EA      |
| 0110201        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 7" Meter Resetter                         | 84.10  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0110301        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 9" Meter Resetter                         | 86.80  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0110501        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 12" Meter Resetter                        | 91.10  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0110601        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 15" Meter Resetter                        | 95.40  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0110701        | 5/8" x 3/4" x 18" Meter Resetter                        | 105.56 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0110401        | 1" x 10" Meter Resetter                                 | 163.45 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0100701        | 2" Flanged Angle Meter Stop                             | 187.65 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0220101        | 4" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900               | 33.72  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0200504        | 6" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900               | 46.05  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0210101        | 8" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900               | 64.45  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0740102        | 10" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900              | 174.22 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0210201        | 12" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900              | 187.70 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0210502        | 4" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900              | 84.31  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0210501        | 6" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900              | 86.89  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0210302        | 8" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900              | 99.18  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0210301        | 12" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/C900             | 187.70 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0700702        | 4" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                 | 45.80  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0710101        | 6" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                 | 55.71  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0710401        | 8" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                 | 71.00  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0700601        | 12" x 1" CC Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                | 98.95  | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0730601        | 4" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                | 105.50 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0730602        | 6" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                | 122.95 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0740201        | 8" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC                | 138.92 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
| 0730502        | 12" x 2" IPT Tap Bronze Serv. Saddle F/AC               | 201.65 | NO BID  | NO BID        |
|                | <b>Lead-free Standard Brass Nipples, Fittings and V</b> |        |         |               |
| 0010101        | 1/2" x 1/4" Brass Bushing IPT                           | 4.49   | \$4.02  | 2.60 EA       |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                       | R & B                     | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|---------|---------------|
| 0010102        | 3/4" x 1/4" Brass Bushing IPT     | 5.21                      | \$5.00  | 4.95 EA       |
| 0010103        | 3/4" x 1/2" Brass Bushing IPT     | 5.21                      | \$5.00  | 4.95 EA       |
| 0010104        | 1" x 3/4" Brass Bushing IPT       | 6.30                      | \$6.00  | 5.64 EA       |
| 0010201        | 1 1/4" x 3/4" Brass Bushing IPT   | 17.40                     | \$9.55  | 9.62 EA       |
| 0010202        | 1 1/4" x 1" Brass Bushing IPT     | 20.00                     | \$9.55  | 9.62 EA       |
| 0010203        | 1 1/2" x 3/4" Brass Bushing IPT   | 14.95                     | \$13.50 | 13.66 EA      |
| 0010204        | 1 1/2" x 1" Brass Bushing IPT     | 20.00                     | \$13.50 | 13.66 EA      |
| 0010205        | 1 1/2" x 1 1/4" Brass Bushing IPT | UNABLE TO DETERMINE PRICE | \$13.60 | 13.66 EA      |
| 0010206        | 2" x 3/4" Brass Bushing IPT       | 89.00                     | \$16.75 | 16.86 EA      |
| 0010207        | 2" x 1" Brass Bushing IPT         | 21.51                     | \$16.75 | 16.86 EA      |
| 0010301        | 2" x 1 1/4" Brass Bushing IPT     | 18.65                     | \$16.75 | 16.86 EA      |
| 0010302        | 2" x 1 1/2" Brass Bushing IPT     | 18.65                     | \$16.75 | 16.86 EA      |
| 0010304        | 2 1/2" x 2" Brass Bushing IPT     | 47.10                     | \$42.25 | 42.56 EA      |
| 0010303        | 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" Brass Bushing IPT | 48.15                     | \$42.25 | 42.56 EA      |
| 0010305        | 3" x 2" Brass Bushing IPT         | 68.65                     | \$62.15 | 62.66 EA      |
| 0010402        | 3/4" Brass Cap IPT                | 4.25                      | \$4.00  | 3.85 EA       |
| 0010403        | 1" Brass Cap IPT                  | 7.65                      | \$7.00  | 6.98 EA       |
| 0010405        | 1 1/2" Brass Cap IPT              | 17.70                     | \$15.60 | 16.17 EA      |
| 0010406        | 2" Brass Cap IPT                  | 30.40                     | \$27.20 | 27.72 EA      |
| 0020502        | 1" Stainless Steel Clamps,        | 1.03                      | \$1.00  | NO BID        |
| 0020601        | 3/4" Brass Coupling IPT           | 5.90                      | \$5.50  | 5.39 EA       |
| 0020602        | 1" Brass Coupling IPT             | 10.10                     | \$9.00  | 9.21 EA       |
| 0020701        | 1 1/2" Brass Coupling IPT         | 21.95                     | \$19.50 | 20.02 EA      |
| 0020702        | 2" Brass Coupling IPT             | 36.30                     | \$32.15 | 33.11 EA      |
| 0040301        | 3/4" Brass Street Ell 90° IPT     | 9.30                      | \$8.35  | 8.46 EA       |
| 0040302        | 1" Brass Street Ell 90° IPT       | 15.20                     | \$13.50 | 13.86 EA      |
| 0040303        | 1 1/2" Brass Street Ell 90° IPT   | 30.40                     | \$27.20 | 27.72 EA      |
| 0050101        | 2" Brass Street Ell 90° IPT       | 51.50                     | \$46.50 | 46.98 EA      |
| 0040401        | 3/4" Brass Ell 90° IPT            | 6.75                      | \$6.00  | 6.14 EA       |
| 0040402        | 1" Brass Ell 90° IPT              | 10.95                     | \$10.00 | 10.01 EA      |
| 0040403        | 1 1/2" Brass Ell 90° IPT          | 21.95                     | \$21.00 | 20.02 EA      |
| 0040501        | 2" Brass Ell 90° IPT              | 35.77                     | \$32.00 | 32.33 EA      |
| 0040601        | 3/4" Brass Ell 45° IPT            | 8.80                      | \$8.00  | 8.03 EA       |
| 0040602        | 1" Brass Ell 45° IPT              | 15.00                     | \$13.50 | 13.70 EA      |
| 0040502        | 1 1/2" Brass Ell 45° IPT          | 30.00                     | \$26.60 | 27.40 EA      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                            | R & B | Pace             | Core and Main |
|----------------|--|-------|------------------|---------------|
| 0040603        | 2" Brass Ell 45° IPT                   | 48.55 | \$43.50          | 44.32 EA      |
| 0050602        | 3/4" Brass Hose Bib Ma IPT x Ma HT     | 7.50  | \$9.00           | NO BID        |
| 0180301        | 3/4" Copper Tubing Type K, 60 ft./roll | 3.32  | 210.00 per roll  | 9.10 FT       |
| 0060301        | 1" Copper Tubing Type K, 60 ft./roll   | 4.10  | 276.00 per roll  | 11.80 FT      |
| 1580001        | 2" Copper Pipe, 2K 20 HS, 20 ft./pc.   | 9.55  | 275.80 per stick | 35.85 FT      |
| 0050501        | 3/4" x Close Brass Nipple IPT          | 1.53  | \$1.52           | 1.75 EA       |
| 0050503        | 3/4" x 2" Brass Nipple IPT             | 1.92  | \$1.91           | 2.20 EA       |
| 0070101        | 3/4" x 3" Brass Nipple IPT             | 2.57  | \$2.55           | 2.95 EA       |
| 0070102        | 3/4" x 4" Brass Nipple IPT             | 3.36  | \$3.35           | 3.85 EA       |
| 0070103        | 3/4" x 5" Brass Nipple IPT             | 4.03  | \$4.00           | 4.62 EA       |
| 0070104        | 3/4" x 6" Brass Nipple IPT             | 4.91  | \$4.90           | 5.62 EA       |
| 0070201        | 3/4" x 7" Brass Nipple IPT             | 5.76  | \$5.75           | 6.59 EA       |
| 0070202        | 3/4" x 8" Brass Nipple IPT             | 6.48  | \$6.47           | 7.42 EA       |
| 0050603        | 3/4" x 9" Brass Nipple IPT             | 7.18  | \$7.18           | 8.22 EA       |
| 0070203        | 3/4" x 10" Brass Nipple IPT            | 7.91  | \$7.90           | 9.06 EA       |
| 0050502        | 3/4" x 12" Brass Nipple IPT            | 9.42  | \$9.40           | 10.78 EA      |
| 0170301        | 3/4" x 18" Brass Nipple IPT            | 14.83 | \$14.80          | NO BID        |
| 0070204        | 1" x Close Brass Nipple IPT            | 2.26  | \$2.20           | 2.58 EA       |
| 0070302        | 1" x 3" Brass Nipple IPT               | 3.73  | \$3.70           | 4.28 EA       |
| 0070303        | 1" x 4" Brass Nipple IPT               | 4.87  | \$4.80           | 5.57 EA       |
| 0070504        | 1" x 5" Brass Nipple IPT               | 6.01  | \$6.00           | 6.88 EA       |
| 0070304        | 1" x 6" Brass Nipple IPT               | 7.17  | \$7.10           | 8.22 EA       |
| 0070404        | 1" x 7" Brass Nipple IPT               | 8.38  | \$8.30           | 9.59 EA       |
| 0070401        | 1" x 8" Brass Nipple IPT               | 9.57  | \$9.50           | 10.96 EA      |
| 0050604        | 1" x 9" Brass Nipple IPT               | 10.67 | \$10.60          | 12.23 EA      |
| 0070501        | 1" x 10" Brass Nipple IPT              | 11.85 | \$11.85          | 13.56 EA      |
| 0070301        | 1" x 12" Brass Nipple IPT              | 14.12 | \$14.10          | 16.17 EA      |
| 0170302        | 1" x 18" Brass Nipple IPT              | 22.25 | \$22.20          | NO BID        |
| 0160101        | 1 1/2" x Close Brass Nipple IPT        | 4.42  | \$4.40           | 5.07 EA       |
| 0160102        | 1 1/2" x 3" Brass Nipple IPT           | 6.56  | \$6.50           | 7.51 EA       |
| 0160201        | 1 1/2" x 4" Brass Nipple IPT           | 8.55  | \$8.50           | 9.78 EA       |
| 0160202        | 1 1/2" x 5" Brass Nipple IPT           | 10.62 | \$10.60          | 12.17 EA      |
| 0160301        | 1 1/2" x 6" Brass Nipple IPT           | 12.63 | \$12.60          | 14.45 EA      |
| 0160401        | 1 1/2" x 7" Brass Nipple IPT           | 14.76 | \$14.75          | 16.90 EA      |
| 0160501        | 1 1/2" x 8" Brass Nipple IPT           | 16.77 | \$16.75          | 19.19 EA      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                           | R & B  | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------|---------|---------------|
| 0160503        | 1 1/2" x 9" Brass Nipple IPT          | 18.77  | \$18.75 | NO BID        |
| 0160502        | 1 1/2" x 10" Brass Nipple IPT         | 20.77  | \$20.75 | NO BID        |
| 0160601        | 1 1/2" x 12" Brass Nipple IPT         | 24.78  | \$24.75 | 28.38 EA      |
| 0160602        | 1 1/2" x 18" Brass Nipple IPT         | 39.05  | \$39.00 | NO BID        |
| 0150501        | 1 1/2" x 24" Brass Nipple IPT         | 52.06  | \$52.00 | NO BID        |
| 0070602        | 2" x Close Brass Nipple IPT           | 6.75   | \$6.74  | 7.72 EA       |
| 0070502        | 2" x 3" Brass Nipple IPT              | 8.41   | \$8.40  | 9.63 EA       |
| 0080401        | 2" x 4" Brass Nipple IPT              | 11.00  | \$11.00 | 12.60 EA      |
| 0070503        | 2" x 5" Brass Nipple IPT              | 13.60  | \$13.50 | 15.56 EA      |
| 0080402        | 2" x 6" Brass Nipple IPT              | 16.23  | \$16.20 | 18.59 EA      |
| 0070601        | 2" x 7" Brass Nipple IPT              | 19.00  | \$19.00 | 21.75 EA      |
| 0070701        | 2" x 8" Brass Nipple IPT              | 21.66  | \$21.00 | 24.80 EA      |
| 0070702        | 2" x 9" Brass Nipple IPT              | 24.16  | \$24.15 | 27.65 EA      |
| 0080601        | 2" x 10" Brass Nipple IPT             | 32.00  | \$27.00 | 30.72 EA      |
| 0080101        | 2" x 12" Brass Nipple IPT             | 32.00  | \$31.90 | 36.63 EA      |
| 0080102        | 2" x 18" Brass Nipple IPT             | 50.40  | \$50.30 | NO BID        |
| 0080201        | 2" x 24" Brass Nipple IPT             | 67.20  | \$67.15 | NO BID        |
| 0080501        | 2" x 30" Brass Nipple IPT             | 84.00  | \$83.00 | NO BID        |
| 0080301        | 2" x 36" Brass Nipple IPT             | 100.80 | \$87.11 | NO BID        |
| 0080701        | 3/4" Brass Plug IPT                   | 4.30   | \$4.50  | 3.85 EA       |
| 0080702        | 1" Brass Plug IPT                     | 6.75   | \$7.00  | 6.16 EA       |
| 0080703        | 1 1/4" Brass Plug IPT                 | 9.45   | \$8.60  | 8.63 EA       |
| 0080704        | 1 1/2" Brass Plug IPT                 | 11.80  | \$16.60 | 10.78 EA      |
| 0080705        | 2" Brass Plug IPT                     | 19.40  | \$17.60 | 17.69 EA      |
| 0090102        | 3/4" Brass Plug CC Thread             | 11.22  | \$13.73 | NO BID        |
| 0090103        | 1" Brass Plug CC Thread               | 12.00  | \$20.00 | NO BID        |
| 0090104        | 2" Galvanized Plug IPT                | 4.00   | \$4.00  | 6.88 EA       |
| 0090201        | 1" x 3/4" Brass Bell Reducer IPT      | 12.00  | \$10.00 | 10.44 EA      |
| 0090202        | 1" 1/4" x 3/4" Brass Bell Reducer IPT | 27.20  | \$22.00 | 22.84 EA      |
| 0090203        | 1 1/4" x 1" Brass Bell Reducer IPT    | 27.20  | \$22.00 | 22.84 EA      |
| 0090204        | 1 1/2" x 3/4" Brass Bell Reducer IPT  | 35.69  | \$29.75 | 29.98 EA      |
| 0090205        | 1 1/2" x 1" Brass Bell Reducer IPT    | 31.57  | \$25.00 | 26.51 EA      |
| 0090206        | 2" x 3/4" Brass Bell Reducer IPT      | 51.13  | \$46.00 | 46.39 EA      |
| 0090301        | 2" x 1" Brass Bell Reducer IPT        | 55.23  | \$46.00 | 46.39 EA      |
| 0090302        | 2" x 1 1/4" Brass Bell Reducer IPT    | 51.13  | \$42.60 | 42.84 EA      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                             | R & B    | Pace     | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|----------|----------|---------------|
| 0090303        | 2" x 1 1/2" Brass Bell Reducer IPT      | 51.13    | \$42.60  | 42.84 EA      |
| 0090304        | 2 1/2" x 2" Brass Bell Reducer IPT      | 86.05    | \$71.75  | 72.28 EA      |
| 0090305        | 3" x 2" Brass Bell Reducer IPT          | 109.17   | \$100.00 | 91.70 EA      |
| 0090704        | 3/4" x 3/4" Brass Tee IPT               | 9.15     | \$71.75  | 7.68 EA       |
| 0090705        | 3/4" x 1/4" Brass Tee IPT               | 12.00    | \$13.00  | 10.08 EA      |
| 0100101        | 1" x 1" Brass Tee IPT                   | 16.52    | \$14.00  | 13.87 EA      |
| 0100103        | 1" x 3/4" Brass Tee IPT                 | 26.03    | \$23.00  | 21.86 EA      |
| 0100105        | 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" Brass Tee IPT           | 32.09    | \$27.75  | 26.95 EA      |
| 0100106        | 2" x 2" Brass Tee IPT                   | 48.95    | \$45.00  | 44.68 EA      |
| 0100205        | 3/4" Brass Union IPT                    | 20.60    | \$18.50  | 18.79 EA      |
| 0100301        | 1" Brass Union IPT                      | 31.05    | \$28.00  | 28.33 EA      |
| 0100303        | 1 1/2" Brass Union IPT                  | 53.50    | \$48.50  | 48.83 EA      |
| 0100304        | 2" Brass Union IPT                      | 72.10    | \$63.85  | 65.78 EA      |
| 1320001        | 2" Bronze Oval Meter Flange FE IPT      | 57.50    | \$46.00  | 49.68 EA      |
| 1320002        | 1 1/2" Bronze Oval Meter Flange FE IPT  | 44.04    | \$35.23  | 38.04 EA      |
| 0140602        | 1/4" Test Cock Ma IPT x Fe IPT          | 16.33    | \$20.00  | NO BID        |
| 0830301        | 1/8" x 1/4" Test Cock Ma IPT x Fe IPT   | 16.80    | \$22.00  | NO BID        |
| 0170501        | 1/2" Brass Ball Valve Ma IPT x Fe IPT   | 25.56    | \$25.00  | NO BID        |
| 0170602        | 3/4" Brass Ball Valve, Full Port, IPT   | 30.83    | \$26.00  | 27.42 EA      |
| 0170603        | 1" Brass Ball Valve, Full Port, IPT     | 37.45    | \$34.00  | 34.81 EA      |
| 0160701        | 1 1/2" Brass Ball Valve, Full Port, IPT | 125.00   | \$124.00 | 103.59 EA     |
| 0160702        | 2" Brass Ball Valve, Full Port, IPT     | 195.00   | \$194.00 | 156.39 EA     |
| 0100306        | 1/2" Brass Gate Valve                   | 46.09    | \$39.90  | 43.38 EA      |
| 0100401        | 3/4" Brass Gate Valve                   | 75.75    | \$64.00  | 51.56 EA      |
| 0100402        | 1" Brass Gate Valve IPT                 | 69.19    | \$58.00  | 65.10 EA      |
| 0100501        | 1 1/2" Brass Gate Valve IPT             | 168.92   | \$144.00 | 114.32 EA     |
| 0100502        | 2" Brass Gate Valve IPT                 | 203.77   | \$170.00 | 138.14 EA     |
| 0170601        | 3/4" Brass Swing Check Valve IPT        | 97.03    | \$82.00  | 68.28 EA      |
| 0170604        | 1" Brass Swing Check Valve IPT          | 134.45   | \$100.00 | 94.08 EA      |
| 0170502        | 2" Brass Swing Check Valve IPT          | 250.00   | \$199.11 | 227.06 EA     |
| 0140701        | 1/2" Air Release Valve IPT              | 373.00   | NO BID   | 462.00 EA     |
| 0140601        | 3/4" Air Release Valve IPT              | 373.00   | NO BID   | 462.00 EA     |
| 0130304        | 1" Air & Vacuum Release Valve IPT       | 696.00   | NO BID   | 859.20 EA     |
| 0130401        | 2" Air & Vacuum Release Valve IPT       | 961.00   | NO BID   | 1186.80 EA    |
| 0130402        | 3" Air & Vacuum Release Valve IPT       | 1,473.00 | NO BID   | 1818.00 EA    |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                     | R & B    | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|----------|---------|---------------|
| 0130403        | 4" Air & Vacuum Release Valve IPT               | 1,846.00 | NO BID  | 2278.80 EA    |
| 0130501        | 4" Air & Vacuum Release Valve - Flanged Inlet   | 2,233.00 | NO BID  | 2662.20 EA    |
|                | <b>IPS PVC Fittings and Pipe, Miscellaneous</b> |          |         |               |
| 0140402        | PVC Primer P-70, 8oz.                           | 5.04     | \$5.38  | NO BID        |
| 0140403        | Red Hot Blue PVC Glue, 8 oz.                    | 6.60     | \$6.59  | NO BID        |
| 0140401        | PVC Glue, # 711 Grey, 8 oz.                     | 6.79     | \$6.63  | NO BID        |
| 0640401        | Pipe Joint Compound, Rectorseal # 5, 16 oz      | 34.54    | \$27.00 | NO BID        |
| 1540101        | Pipe Lube, QT                                   | 5.00     | \$5.00  | NO BID        |
| 0640402        | 1/2" x 520" Teflon Tape                         | 0.65     | \$0.60  | NO BID        |
| 0640101        | 3/4" x 520" Teflon Tape                         | 0.95     | \$0.90  | NO BID        |
| 0140101        | 2" PVC Adapter Sch. 80 SW x Ma IPT              | 7.35     | \$7.35  | 8.61 EA       |
| 0140501        | 2" PVC Adapter Sch. 80 SW x Fe IPT              | 9.63     | \$9.65  | 11.28 EA      |
| 0140201        | 2" PVC Coupling Sch. 80 SW x SW                 | 3.32     | \$3.32  | 3.88 EA       |
| 0150502        | 2" PVC Ell 45° Sch. 80 SW x SW                  | 6.31     | \$6.31  | 7.38 EA       |
| 0200302        | 2" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 80 SW x SW                  | 2.67     | \$2.70  | 3.12 EA       |
| 0200401        | 2" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 B&S SW                   | 2.27     | \$2.55  | 3.01 EA       |
| 0200101        | 2" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 SW x Ma IPT              | 2.29     | \$4.00  | 3.03 EA       |
| 0250401        | 2" PVC Cap Sch. 40 IPT                          | 1.08     | \$1.29  | 1.43 EA       |
| 0190400        | 2" PVC Tee Sch.80 SW x SW x SW                  | 9.52     | \$9.52  | 11.15 EA      |
| 0290104        | 1 1/2" PVC Adapt. Sch. 80 SW x Ma IPT           | 5.08     | \$5.08  | 5.95 EA       |
| 0290103        | 1 1/2" PVC Adapt. Sch. 80 SW x Fe IPT           | 5.52     | \$5.52  | 6.46 EA       |
| 0290102        | 1 1/2" PVC Coupling Sch. 80 SW x SW             | 3.10     | \$3.10  | 3.62 EA       |
| 0290204        | 1 1/2" PVC Ell 45° Sch. 80 SW x SW              | 4.87     | \$4.87  | 5.70 EA       |
| 0290202        | 1 1/2" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 80 SW x SW              | 2.21     | \$2.25  | 2.58 EA       |
| 0290203        | 1 1/2" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 SW x Ma IPT          | 0.93     | \$2.00  | 1.23 EA       |
| 0190202        | 1" PVC Adapter Sch.80 SW x Ma IPT               | 3.02     | \$3.05  | 3.53 EA       |
| 0190201        | 1" PVC Adapter Sch.80 SW x Fe IPT               | 2.78     | \$2.81  | 3.26 EA       |
| 0190402        | 1" PVC Coupling Sch. 80 SW x SW                 | 1.88     | \$1.88  | 2.21 EA       |
| 0190203        | 1" PVC Ell 45° Sch. 80 SW x SW                  | 3.23     | \$3.23  | 3.78 EA       |
| 0200301        | 1" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 80 SW x SW                  | 1.54     | \$1.85  | 1.81 EA       |
| 0200303        | 1" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 B&S SW x SW              | 0.89     | \$1.06  | 1.17 EA       |
| 0200201        | 1" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 SW x Ma IPT              | 0.64     | \$2.00  | 0.85 EA       |
| 0190204        | 1" PVC Tee Sch. 80 SW x SW                      | 2.77     | \$2.77  | 3.25 EA       |
| 0290303        | 3/4" PVC Adapter Sch. 80 SW x Ma IPT            | 1.75     | \$1.75  | 2.05 EA       |



### Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                 | R & B  | Pace     | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|--------|----------|---------------|
| 0290302        | 3/4" PVC Adapter Sch. 80 SW x Fe IPT        | 1.88   | \$1.88   | 2.21 EA       |
| 0290301        | 3/4" PVC Coupling Sch. 80 SW x SW           | 1.83   | \$1.85   | 2.15 EA       |
| 0290307        | 3/4" PVC Ell 45° Sch. 80 SW x SW            | 2.15   | \$2.15   | 2.52 EA       |
| 0290304        | 3/4" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 80 SW x SW            | 0.95   | \$0.95   | 1.12 EA       |
| 0290305        | 3/4" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 B&S SW x SW        | 0.51   | \$0.66   | 0.68 EA       |
| 0290306        | 3/4" PVC Ell 90° Sch. 40 SW x Ma IPT        | 0.38   | \$1.50   | 0.50 EA       |
| 0290308        | 3/4" PVC Tee Sch. 80 SW x SW                | 2.21   | \$2.23   | 2.58 EA       |
| 2090011        | 2" PVC Pipe Sch. 40 SW                      | 0.75   | .80 LF   | 3.28 FT       |
| 2090008        | 2" PVC Pipe Sch. 80 SW                      | 1.45   | 1.18 LF  | 3.85 FT       |
| 2090014        | 1 1/2" PVC Pipe Sch. 80 SW                  | 1.10   | .74 LF   | 2.77 FT       |
| 2090010        | 1" PVC Pipe Sch. 40 SW                      | 0.40   | .40 LF   | 1.58 FT       |
| 2090013        | 3/4" PVC Pipe Sch. 80 SW                    | 0.40   | .40 LF   | 1.21 FT       |
| 0680201        | 20" x 400' Clear Polywrap, 8 Mil            | 0.60   | \$180.00 | NO BID        |
| 0690101        | 30" x 400' Clear Polywrap, 8 Mil            | 0.89   | \$280.00 | NO BID        |
| 0690301        | 54" x 200' Clear Polywrap, 8 Mil.           | 1.60   | \$250.00 | NO BID        |
|                | <b>EBAA Iron Megalug MJ Pipe Restraints</b> |        |          |               |
| 1560208        | 24" Megalug F/C900 PVC                      | 364.18 | \$345.00 | NO BID        |
| 1560207        | 20" Megalug F/C900 PVC                      | 314.16 | \$298.00 | NO BID        |
| 1560206        | 18" Megalug F/C900 PVC                      | 256.39 | \$243.00 | NO BID        |
| 1560205        | 16" Megalug F/C900 PVC                      | 212.22 | \$201.00 | NO BID        |
| 1560204        | 12" Megalug F/C900 PVC                      | 107.96 | \$102.50 | NO BID        |
| 1560203        | 10" Megalug F/C900 PVC                      | 102.58 | \$97.50  | NO BID        |
| 1560202        | 8" Megalug F/C900 PVC                       | 59.50  | \$57.00  | NO BID        |
| 1560201        | 6" Megalug F/C900 PVC                       | 44.07  | \$42.00  | NO BID        |
| 1560101        | 4" Megalug F/C900 PVC                       | 34.84  | \$33.00  | NO BID        |
| 1560112        | 24" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                     | 380.59 | \$361.00 | NO BID        |
| 1560111        | 20" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                     | 275.68 | \$261.50 | NO BID        |
| 1560110        | 18" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                     | 225.29 | \$213.50 | NO BID        |
| 1560109        | 16" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                     | 167.99 | \$160.00 | NO BID        |
| 1560007        | 12" Megalug F/ D.I. Pipe                    | 98.31  | \$93.50  | NO BID        |
| 1560008        | 10" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                     | 73.34  | \$69.50  | NO BID        |
| 1560004        | 8" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                      | 51.33  | \$48.75  | NO BID        |
| 1560006        | 6" Megalug F/D.I. Pipe                      | 37.82  | \$35.85  | NO BID        |
| 1560005        | 4" Megalug F/D.I Pipe                       | 30.40  | \$29.00  | NO BID        |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                      | R & B  | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|--|--------|---------|---------------|
|                | <b>EBAA Iron Bell Restraint Harness</b>          |        |         |               |
| 1470100        | 4" True Dual Bell Restraint Harness              | 34.44  | 34.5    | NO BID        |
| 1470200        | 6" True Dual Bell Restraint Harness              | 45.79  | 43.25   | NO BID        |
| 1470300        | 8" True Dual Bell Restraint Harness              | 74.13  | 70.25   | NO BID        |
| 1470400        | 10" True Dual Bell Restraint Harness             | 129.97 | 123.2   | NO BID        |
| 1470500        | 12" True Dual Bell Restraint Harness             | 141.72 | 134.3   | NO BID        |
|                | <b>EBAA Iron Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe</b>      |        |         |               |
| 1160303        | 12" Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe                   | 130.07 | 123.25  | NO BID        |
| 1160300        | 10" Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe                   | 115.81 | 109.75  | NO BID        |
| 1160203        | 8" Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe                    | 58.45  | 55.4    | NO BID        |
| 1160302        | 6" Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe                    | 52.34  | 49.6    | NO BID        |
| 1160101        | 4" Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe                    | 38.78  | 35.85   | NO BID        |
| 1150102        | 3" Flange Adapter F/D.I. Pipe                    | 27.56  | 26.15   | NO BID        |
|                | <b>Tyler-Union Series TDW</b>                    |        |         |               |
| 1570010        | 12" Tuf-Grip Domestic Dual Kit                   | 105.22 | \$99.68 | 99.43 EA      |
| 1570011        | 10" Tuf-Grip Domestic Dual Kit                   | 100.28 | \$95.00 | 94.76 EA      |
| 1570009        | 8" Tuf-Grip Domestic Dual Kit                    | 58.03  | \$55.00 | 54.84 EA      |
| 1570008        | 6" Tuf-Grip Domestic Dual Kit                    | 42.81  | \$41.00 | 40.45 EA      |
| 1570007        | 4" Tuf-Grip Domestic Dual Kit                    | 34.06  | \$32.00 | 32.18 EA      |
|                | <b>Repair Clamps and Couplings, D.I. Saddles</b> |        |         |               |
| 0230502        | 3/4" x 3" Full Circle Repair Clamp - CTS         | 38.80  | 43.34   | 40.00 EA      |
| 0230502        | 3/4" x 3" Full Circle Repair Clamp - IPS         | 38.97  | 43.62   | 40.19 EA      |
| 0230503        | 1" x 3" Full Circle Repair Clamp - CTS           | 40.52  | 45.56   | 41.79 EA      |
| 0230503        | 1" x 3" Full Circle Repair Clamp - IPS           | 41.03  | 46.15   | 42.31 EA      |
| 0230602        | 1 1/4" x 3" FC Repair Clamp - IPS                | 41.69  | 46.67   | 42.99 EA      |
| 0230603        | 1 1/2" x 3" FC Repair Clamp - IPS                | 42.55  | 47.78   | 43.88 EA      |
| 0230701        | 1 1/2" x 6" FC Repair Clamp -IPS                 | 72.57  | 81.12   | 74.84 EA      |
| 0230702        | 2" x 3" FC Repair Clamp -IPS                     | 45.57  | 51.12   | 47.00 EA      |
| 0230703        | 2" x 6" FC Repair Clamp - IPS                    | 74.27  | 83.34   | 76.60 EA      |
| 0290401        | 2" x 7 1/2" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I. Pipe          | 57.12  | 63.89   | 58.91 EA      |
| 0410502        | 3" x 7 1/2" FC Repair Clamp                      | 66.50  | 74.75   | 68.55 EA      |
| 0320501        | 4" x 7 1/2" FC Repair Clamp F/AC RO              | 120.95 | 135.56  | 124.74 EA     |
| 0330101        | 6" x 7 1/2" FC Repair Clamp F/AC RO              | 134.75 | 150.56  | 138.98 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                               | R & B    | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|----------|--------|---------------|
| 0330201        | 8" x 7 1/2" FC Repair Clamp F/AC RO       | 150.86   | 169    | 123.19 EA     |
| 0400101        | 6" x 12 1/2" FC Repair Clamp F/AC RO      | 213.06   | 239    | 219.74 EA     |
| 0340401        | 8" x 12 1/2" FC Repair Clamp F/AC RO      | 230.34   | 225    | 237.56 EA     |
| 0370101        | 4" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC    | 225.00   | 252    | 231.53 EA     |
| 0370201        | 6" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC    | 241.75   | 270    | 249.33 EA     |
| 0370301        | 8" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC    | 259.00   | 290    | 267.15 EA     |
| 0350201        | 12" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC   | 337.30   | 378    | 347.88 EA     |
| 0350201        | 12" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC   | 338.88   | 268    | 349.52 EA     |
| 0350201        | 12" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC   | 331.10   | 370    | 341.49 EA     |
| 0350201        | 12" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 1" CC   | 559.25   | 625    | 576.80 EA     |
| 0270001        | 6" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 2" IPT   | 260.40   | 291    | 268.57 EA     |
| 0270002        | 8" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 2" IPT   | 277.68   | 311    | 286.39 EA     |
| 0270003        | 12" x 12 1/2" Service Seal Tapped 2" IPT  | 356.50   | 398    | 367.70 EA     |
| 0340201        | 16" x 15" Service Seal F/AC Tapped 2" IPT | 745.00   | 831    | 767.04 EA     |
| 0380101        | 16" x 15" Service Seal F/DI Tapped 2" IPT | 725.00   | 808    | 746.87 EA     |
| 0340101        | 10" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I. Pipe     | 403.09   | 450    | 415.74 EA     |
| 0270101        | 12" x 10" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I. Pipe     | 288.00   | 321    | 296.96 EA     |
| 0270301        | 12" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I. Pipe     | 468.55   | 462    | 426.42 EA     |
| 0310101        | 12" x 10" FC Repair Clamp F/AC Milled     | 298.30   | 333    | 307.64 EA     |
| 0320301        | 16" x 10" FC Repair Clamp F/AC Rough      | 480.55   | 537    | 495.64 EA     |
| 0320401        | 16" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/AC Rough      | 699.10   | 781    | 721.01 EA     |
| 0390401        | 16" x 10" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I.          | 467.50   | 522    | 482.17 EA     |
| 0280101        | 16" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I.          | 679.50   | 800    | 700.84 EA     |
| 0260601        | 20" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I.          | 740.50   | 827    | 763.63 EA     |
| 0280301        | 24" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/D.I.          | 1,245.00 | 1390   | 1283.72 EA    |
| 0310201        | 14" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/AC Milled     | 662.10   | 738    | 682.89 EA     |
| 0310401        | 12" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/AC Rough      | 477.50   | 473    | 437.11 EA     |
| 0350101        | 12" x 15" FC Repair Clamp F/Steel         | 409.00   | 456    | 421.66 EA     |
| 0440403        | 4" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.              | 99.15    | 105.3  | 102.25 EA     |
| 0450101        | 6" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.              | 117.95   | 125.27 | 121.65 EA     |
| 0450501        | 8" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.              | 147.95   | 156.8  | 152.59 EA     |
| 0450701        | 10" Flex coupling D.I. x D.I.             | 194.50   | 205.79 | 200.51 EA     |
| 0430101        | 12" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.             | 236.50   | 250.5  | 243.75 EA     |
| 0460401        | 16" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.             | 680.10   | 760    | 701.46 EA     |
| 0450702        | 20" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.             | 880.10   | 983    | 907.74 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                              | R & B  | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|--|--------|--------|---------------|
| 0450703        | 24" Flex Coupling D.I. x D.I.            |        | 1150   | 1062.66 EA    |
| 0460201        | 4" End Cap Coupling F/DI Tapped 2" IPT   | 130.00 | 136.85 | 133.33 EA     |
| 0460201        | 4" End Cap Coupling F/AC Tapped 2" IPT   | 130.00 | 136.85 | 133.33 EA     |
| 0460202        | 6" End Cap Coupling F/DI Tapped 2" IPT   | 158.00 | 167.37 | 162.89 EA     |
| 0460202        | 6" End Cap Coupling F/AC Tapped 2" IPT   | 158.00 | 167.37 | 162.89 EA     |
| 0460301        | 8" End Cap Coupling F/DI Tapped 2" IPT   | 216.00 | 228.45 | 222.40 EA     |
| 0460301        | 8" End Cap Coupling F/AC Tapped 2" IPT   | 216.00 | 228.45 | 222.40 EA     |
| 0520101        | 4" Transition Coupling D.I. x Std.       | 99.15  | 105.3  | 102.25 EA     |
| 0520201        | 6" Transition Coupling D.I. x Std.       | 117.95 | 125.27 | 121.65 EA     |
| 0520301        | 8" Transition Coupling D.I. x Std.       | 147.95 | 156.8  | 152.59 EA     |
| 0530501        | 12" Transition Coupling D.I. X Std.      | 236.50 | 250.5  | 243.75 EA     |
| 0520401        | 4" Transition Coupling D.I. x OD         | 99.15  | 105.3  | 102.25 EA     |
| 0520501        | 6" Transition Coupling D.I. x OD         | 117.95 | 125.27 | 121.65 EA     |
| 0520601        | 8" Transition Coupling D.I. x OD         | 147.95 | 156.8  | 152.59 EA     |
| 0530101        | 12" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Milled | 236.50 | 250.5  | 243.75 EA     |
| 0550501        | 4" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Rough   | 99.15  | 105.3  | 102.25 EA     |
| 0550502        | 6" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Rough   | 117.95 | 125.27 | 121.65 EA     |
| 0560101        | 8" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Rough   | 147.95 | 156.8  | 152.59 EA     |
| 0610101        | 10" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Rough  | 195.00 | 205.79 | 200.51 EA     |
| 0550101        | 12" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Rough  | 236.50 | 250.5  | 243.75 EA     |
| 0560401        | 16" Transition Coupling D.I. x AC Rough  | 680.10 | 760    | 701.46 EA     |
| 0530601        | 12" Transition Coupling AC Rough x Std.  | 236.50 | 250.5  | 243.75 EA     |
| 0730401        | 3" x 2" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 30.14  | 32.11  | 30.92 EA      |
| 0730402        | 4" x 2" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 33.33  | 35.27  | 34.19 EA      |
| 0730403        | 6" x 2" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 39.13  | 41.58  | 40.14 EA      |
| 0730501        | 8" x 2" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 43.22  | 45.79  | 44.34 EA      |
| 0730201        | 10 x 2" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 57.01  | 60     | 58.49 EA      |
| 0730303        | 12" x 2" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe  | 68.35  | 72.11  | 70.12 EA      |
| 0700402        | 2" x 1" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 18.36  | 20     | 18.83 EA      |
| 0700403        | 4" x 1" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 24.79  | 27.8   | 25.43 EA      |
| 0700501        | 6" x 1" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 31.74  | 35     | 32.56 EA      |
| 0700502        | 8" x 1" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe   | 34.65  | 38     | 35.55 EA      |
| 0700302        | 10" x 1" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe  | 44.79  | 50     | 45.95 EA      |
| 0700401        | 12" x 1" IPT Service Saddle F/D.I. Pipe  | 53.73  | 60     | 55.12 EA      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                   | R & B     | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|-----------|---------|---------------|
|                | <b>Krausz Couplings and Clamps</b>            |           |         |               |
| 0630102        | 2" Hymax Coupling, 2.10" - 3.03" Range        | 86.63     | 89.22   | 92.31 EA      |
| 0630103        | 3" Hymax Coupling, 3.46" - 4.33" Range        | 114.28    | 117.7   | 121.77 EA     |
| 0630104        | 4" Hymax Coupling, 4.25" - 5.63" Range        | 146.43    | 150.82  | 156.03 EA     |
| 0630201        | 6" Hymax Coupling, 6.42" - 7.68" Range        | 193.94    | 199.74  | 206.64 EA     |
| 0630301        | 8" Hymax Coupling, 8.54" - 9.84" Range        | 218.96    | 225.51  | 233.31 EA     |
| 0630401        | 10" Hymax Coupling, 10.70" - 12.00" Range     | 281.67    | 290.11  | 300.14 EA     |
| 0630501        | 12" Hymax Coupling, 13.15" - 14.41" Range     | 405.70    | 417.85  | 432.30 EA     |
| 0460402        | 16" Hynax Coupling, 17.10" - 19.20" Range     | 893.10    | 989.83  | 970.14 EA     |
| 0450704        | 20" Hymax Coupling, 21.25" - 23.35" Range     | 1,134.68  | 1243.78 | 1232.57 EA    |
| 0450705        | 24" Hymax Coupling, 24.60" - 26.70" Range     | 1,208.23  | 1339.1  | 1312.46 EA    |
| 0320502        | 4" x 11" Hymax Versa, 4.44" - 5.35" Range     | 174.76    | 180.44  | 180.78 EA     |
| 0330102        | 6" x 11" Hymax Versa, 6.42" - 7.68" Range     | 203.86    | 210.49  | 210.90 EA     |
| 0330202        | 8" x 11" Hymax Versa, 8.54" - 9.84" Range     | 251.22    | 259.39  | 259.89 EA     |
| 0340102        | 10" x 11" Hymax Versa, 10.96" - 12.26" Range  | 307.87    | 307.88  | 318.50 EA     |
| 0310102        | 12" x 11" Hymax Versa, 12.58" - 13.84" Range  | 326.08    | 326     | 337.34 EA     |
| 0310102        | 12" x 11" Hymax Versa, 13.15" - 14.41" Range  | 347.72    | 347.7   | 359.73 EA     |
| 0280101        | 16" x 11" Hymax Versa, 17.32" - 18.66" Range  | 617.28    | 617.29  | 638.60 EA     |
| 0260601        | 18" x 11" Hymax Versa, 20.90" - 22.16" Range  | 704.71    | 704.7   | 729.05 EA     |
| 0280301        | 24" x 11" Hymax Versa, 25.72" - 26.98" Range  | 842.77    | 842.77  | 871.88 EA     |
|                | <b>Ductile Iron Gate and Butterfly Valves</b> |           |         |               |
| 2000197        | 36" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 12,338.54 | 11845   | 12,437.25 EA  |
| 2000198        | 30" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 9,798.96  | 9408    | 9,877.35 EA   |
| 2000199        | 24" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 4,791.67  | 4601    | 4830.00 EA    |
| 2000200        | 20" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 3,234.38  | 3105    | 3260.25 EA    |
| 2000201        | 16" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 2,576.04  | 2473    | 2596.25 EA    |
| 2000202        | 12" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 1,497.92  | 1438    | 1509.90 EA    |
| 2000203        | 10" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#          | 1,317.71  | 1266    | 1328.25 EA    |
| 2000205        | 8" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#           | 1,018.75  | 978     | 1026.90 EA    |
| 2000206        | 6" Butterfly Valve Flg. x Flg. 150#           | 827.08    | 794     | 833.70 EA     |
| 2000301        | 12" Gate Valve Flg. x Flg. less/acc           | 1,396.39  | 1226    | 1366.80 EA    |
| 2000305        | 8" Gate Valve Flg. x Flg. less/acc.           | 727.40    | 638     | 712.36 EA     |
| 2000304        | 6" Gate Valve Flg. x Flg. less/acc.           | 464.31    | 406     | 455.70 EA     |
| 2000303        | 4" Gate Valve Flg. x Flg. less acc.           | 348.67    | 303     | 341.04 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                | R & B    | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|--|----------|--------|---------------|
| 2000302        | 3" Gate Valve Flg. x Flg. less acc.        | 299.89   | 269    | 305.17 EA     |
| 2000401        | 12" Gate Valve MJ x MJ less/acc.           | 1,409.10 | 1230   | 1379.44 EA    |
| 2000405        | 10" Gate Valve MJ x MJ less/acc.           | 1,114.07 | 978    | 1090.15 EA    |
| 2000404        | 8" Gate Valve MJ x MJ less/acc.            | 714.22   | 625    | 699.13 EA     |
| 2000403        | 6" Gate Valve MJ x MJ less/acc.            | 447.72   | 391    | 438.94 EA     |
| 2000402        | 4" Gate Valve MJ x MJ less/acc.            | 351.79   | 306    | 343.98 EA     |
| 2000501        | 12" Gate Valve P.O. x P.O. with gaskets    | 1,508.56 | 1285   | 1429.72 EA    |
| 2000503        | 8" Gate Valve P.O. x P.O. with gaskets     | 787.40   | 1024   | 706.18 EA     |
| 2000502        | 6" Gate Valve P.O. x P.O. with gaskets     | 494.54   | 415    | 464.81 EA     |
| 2000500        | 4" Gate Valve P.O. x P.O. with gaskets     | 382.17   | 314    | 353.09 EA     |
| 2000602        | 12" Gate Valve Flg. x MJ less/acc.         | 1,345.49 | 1181   | 1316.23 EA    |
| 2000606        | 10" Gate Valve Flg. x MJ less/acc.         | 1,114.04 | 977.5  | 1090.15 EA    |
| 2000605        | 8" Gate Valve Flg. x MJ less/acc.          | 701.07   | 614    | 685.90 EA     |
| 2000604        | 6" Gate Valve Flg. x MJ less/acc.          | 447.72   | 390.5  | 438.94 EA     |
| 2000603        | 4" Gate Valve Flg. x MJ less/acc.          | 334.87   | 291.5  | 328.39 EA     |
|                | <b>Mueller Tapping Sleeves and Gaskets</b> |          |        |               |
| 2120901        | 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve F/AC              | 2,977.00 | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121801        | 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve F/AC                | 1,290.00 | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121801        | 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve F/DI                | 1,290.00 | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121501        | 6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve F/AC                | 970.00   | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121501        | 6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve F/DI                | 970.00   | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121301        | 4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/AC                | 816.00   | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121301        | 4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/DI                | 816.00   | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 2121901        | 12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve F/D.I.            | 2,977.00 | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 1500401        | 12" Tapping Sleeve Gasket F/AC             | 90.38    | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 1500402        | 12" Tapping Sleeve Gasket F/D.I.           | 90.38    | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 1500302        | 8" Tapping Sleeve Gasket F/AC              | 52.95    | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 1500303        | 6" Tapping Sleeve Gasket F/AC              | 44.12    | NO BID | NO BID        |
| 1500304        | 4" Tapping Sleeve Gasket F/AC              | 35.32    | NO BID | NO BID        |
|                | <b>Romac Tapping Sleeves</b>               |          |        |               |
| 2121201        | 12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve F/AC               | 678.21   | 657    | 1468.02 EA    |
| 2121101        | 12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve F/AC               | 579.68   | 561    | 1070.63 EA    |
| 2121001        | 12" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/AC               | 485.57   | 469    | 1145.96 EA    |
| 2121701        | 8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve F/AC                | 486.84   | 470.5  | 960.61 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                           | R & B  | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--------|--------|---------------|
| 2121601        | 8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/AC           | 451.22 | 435.5  | 1014.34 EA    |
| 2121401        | 6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/AC           | 419.42 | 405    | 908.11 EA     |
| 2130102        | 12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve F/DI          | 672.44 | 650    | 1414.24 EA    |
| 2130101        | 12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve F/DI          | 525.02 | 508    | 1111.92 EA    |
| 2121902        | 12" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/DI          | 485.57 | 469    | 1087.13 EA    |
| 2121701        | 8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve F/DI           | 486.84 | 470.5  | 1051.06 EA    |
| 2121601        | 8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/DI           | 451.22 | 430    | 1027.40 EA    |
| 2121401        | 6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve F/DI           | 419.42 | 405    | 992.06 EA     |
|                | <b>Domestic Ductile Iron Fittings</b> |        |        |               |
| 2020101        | 12" Flanged Ell 90° less/acc          | 992.56 | 992.57 | 1042.19 EA    |
| 2020100        | 10" Flanged Ell 90° less/acc          | 693.22 | 693.27 | 727.88 EA     |
| 2020105        | 8" Flanged Ell 90° less/acc           | 367.16 | 367.16 | 385.51 EA     |
| 2020104        | 6" Flanged Ell 90° less/acc.          | 201.39 | 201.39 | 211.45 EA     |
| 2020103        | 4" Flanged Ell 90° less/acc.          | 137.00 | 137    | 143.85 EA     |
| 2020102        | 3" Flanged Ell 90° less/acc.          | 83.57  | 83.57  | 87.74 EA      |
| 2020108        | 8" Flanged Ell 45° less/acc.          | 295.23 | 295.24 | 310.00 EA     |
| 2020107        | 6" Flanged Ell 45° less/acc           | 178.10 | 178.1  | 187.00 EA     |
| 2020201        | 12" MJ Ell 90° B&B less/acc.          | 386.34 | 386.34 | 405.65 EA     |
| 2020200        | 10" MJ Ell 90° B&B less/acc.          | 266.46 | 266.47 | 271.47 EA     |
| 2020204        | 8" MJ Ell 90° B&B less/acc.           | 153.44 | 153.44 | 161.11 EA     |
| 2020203        | 6" MJ Ell 90° B&B less/acc.           | 104.80 | 104.81 | 110.05 EA     |
| 2020202        | 4" MJ Ell 90° B&B less/acc.           | 66.44  | 66.45  | 69.77 EA      |
| 2020205        | 12" MJ Ell 45° B&B less/acc.          | 306.88 | 306.88 | 322.22 EA     |
| 2020199        | 10" MJ Ell 45° B&B less/acc.          | 176.73 | 176.73 | 185.56 EA     |
| 2020209        | 8" MJ Ell 45° B&B less/acc.           | 122.61 | 122.62 | 128.75 EA     |
| 2020208        | 6" MJ Ell 45° B&B less/acc.           | 86.31  | 86.31  | 90.62 EA      |
| 2020207        | 4" MJ Ell 45° B&B less/acc.           | 55.48  | 55.49  | 58.26 EA      |
| 2020210        | 12" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&B less/acc.      | 260.30 | 260.3  | 273.31 EA     |
| 2020198        | 10" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&B less/acc.      | 171.25 | 171.25 | 179.81 EA     |
| 2020212        | 8" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&B less/acc.       | 119.87 | 119.88 | 125.87 EA     |
| 2020211        | 6" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&B less/acc.       | 78.77  | 78.78  | 82.71 EA      |
| 2020215        | 4" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&B less/acc.       | 53.43  | 53.43  | 56.10 EA      |
| 2020213        | 12" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&B less/acc.      | 246.60 | 246.6  | 258.93 EA     |
| 2020197        | 10" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&B less/acc.      | 178.78 | 178.79 | 183.79 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                        | R & B    | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|------------------------------------|----------|---------|---------------|
| 2020214        | 8" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&B less/acc.    | 109.60   | 109.6   | 115.08 EA     |
| 2020217        | 6" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&B less/acc.    | 80.83    | 80.83   | 84.87 EA      |
| 2020218        | 4" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&B less/acc.    | 47.95    | 47.95   | 50.34 EA      |
| 2020401        | 12" MJ Ell 90° B&S less/acc.       | 341.81   | 341.82  | 358.91 EA     |
| 2020404        | 8" MJ Ell 90° B&S less/acc.        | 193.17   | 193.17  | 202.82 EA     |
| 2020403        | 6" MJ Ell 90° B&S less/acc.        | 104.80   | 104.81  | 110.05 EA     |
| 2020402        | 4" MJ Ell 90° B&S less/acc.        | 73.29    | 73.3    | 76.96 EA      |
| 2020405        | 12" MJ Ell 45° B&S less/acc.       | 313.04   | 313.05  | 328.70 EA     |
| 2020398        | 10" MJ Ell 45° B&S less/acc.       | 238.38   | 238.38  | 250.29 EA     |
| 2020408        | 8" MJ Ell 45° B&S less/acc.        | 124.67   | 124.67  | 130.90 EA     |
| 2020407        | 6" MJ Ell 45° B&S less/acc.        | 89.73    | 89.79   | 94.22 EA      |
| 2020406        | 4" MJ Ell 45° B&S less/acc.        | 55.48    | 55.49   | 58.26 EA      |
| 2020411        | 8" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&S less/acc.    | 165.77   | 165.77  | 174.05 EA     |
| 2020410        | 6" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&S less/acc.    | 84.25    | 84.26   | 88.47 EA      |
| 2020409        | 4" MJ Ell 22 1/2° B&S less/acc.    | 60.96    | 60.97   | 64.01 EA      |
| 2020414        | 8" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&S less/acc.    | 132.89   | 132.89  | 139.53 EA     |
| 2020413        | 6" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&S less/acc.    | 88.37    | 88.37   | 92.78 EA      |
| 2020412        | 4" MJ Ell 11 1/4° B&S less/acc.    | 60.96    | 60.97   | 64.01 EA      |
| 2020422        | 12" Flanged x MJ Ell 90° less/acc. | 474.70   | 474.71  | 498.44 EA     |
| 2020423        | 10" Flanged x MJ Ell 90° less/acc. | 338.39   | 338.39  | 355.30 EA     |
| 2020415        | 8" Flanged x MJ Ell 90° less/acc.  | 217.83   | 217.83  | 228.72 EA     |
| 2020416        | 6" Flanged x MJ Ell 90° less/acc.  | 122.61   | 122.62  | 128.75 EA     |
| 2020417        | 4" Flanged x MJ Ell 90° less/acc.  | 73.29    | 73.3    | 76.96 EA      |
| 2020421        | 12" Flanged x MJ Ell 45° less/acc. | 379.49   | 379.49  | 398.46 EA     |
| 2020418        | 8" Flanged x MJ Ell 45° less/acc.  | 167.82   | 167.83  | 176.22 EA     |
| 2020419        | 6" Flanged x MJ Ell 45° less/acc.  | 140.42   | 140.43  | 147.45 EA     |
| 2020420        | 4" Flanged x MJ Ell 45° less/acc.  | 81.51    | 81.52   | 85.59 EA      |
| 2030101        | 12" x 12" Flanged Tee less/acc.    | 1,555.63 | 1555.64 | 1633.42 EA    |
| 2030110        | 12" x 8" Flanged Tee less/acc.     | 1,393.29 | 1393.29 | 1462.95 EA    |
| 2030109        | 12" x 6" Flanged Tee less/acc.     | 1,250.81 | 1250.81 | 1313.35 EA    |
| 2030105        | 8" x 8" Flanged Tee less/acc.      | 708.97   | 708.98  | 744.42 EA     |
| 2030107        | 8" x 6" Flanged Tee less/acc.      | 712.41   | 712.4   | 748.02 EA     |
| 2030106        | 8" x 4" Flanged Tee less/acc.      | 602.80   | 602.8   | 632.94 EA     |
| 2030104        | 6" x 6" Flanged Tee less/acc.      | 296.60   | 296.61  | 311.44 EA     |
| 2030108        | 6" x 4" Flanged Tee less/acc.      | 278.79   | 278.8   | 292.74 EA     |



## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                         | R & B  | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|--------|--------|---------------|
| 2030102        | 4" x 4" Flanged Tee less/acc.       | 197.28 | 197.28 | 207.14 EA     |
| 2030201        | 12" x 12" MJ Tee B&B less/acc.      | 496.62 | 496.63 | 521.46 EA     |
| 2030204        | 12" x 8" MJ Tee B&B less/acc.       | 376.75 | 376.75 | 395.58 EA     |
| 2030203        | 12" x 6" MJ Tee B&B less/acc.       | 356.20 | 356.2  | 374.01 EA     |
| 2030208        | 8" x 8" MJ Tee B&B less/acc.        | 225.36 | 225.37 | 236.63 EA     |
| 2030210        | 8" x 6" MJ Tee B&B less/acc.        | 189.74 | 189.75 | 199.23 EA     |
| 2030206        | 6" x 6" MJ Tee B&B less/acc.        | 151.38 | 151.39 | 158.95 EA     |
| 2030400        | 12" x 12" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc. | 591.84 | 591.84 | 621.43 EA     |
| 2030402        | 12" x 8" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.  | 437.03 | 437.03 | 458.88 EA     |
| 2030401        | 12" x 6" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.  | 354.14 | 354.15 | 371.85 EA     |
| 2030399        | 12" x 4" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.  | 352.09 | 352.09 | 369.69 EA     |
| 2030407        | 8" x 8" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.   | 300.72 | 300.72 | 315.75 EA     |
| 2030408        | 8" x 6" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.   | 208.24 | 208.24 | 218.65 EA     |
| 2030409        | 8" x 4" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.   | 245.91 | 193.17 | 202.82 EA     |
| 2030405        | 6" x 6" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.   | 206.18 | 164.4  | 172.62 EA     |
| 2030406        | 6" x 4" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.   | 203.45 | 167.83 | 176.22 EA     |
| 2030404        | 4" x 4" MJ x Flange Tee less/acc.   | 141.79 | 117.14 | 122.99 EA     |
| 2040100        | 12" x 10" Flanged Reducer less/acc. | 750.07 | 750.08 | 787.58 EA     |
| 2040103        | 12" x 8" Flanged Reducer less/acc.  | 641.16 | 641.16 | 673.21 EA     |
| 2040102        | 12" x 6" Flanged Reducer less/acc.  | 548.00 | 548    | 575.40 EA     |
| 2040106        | 8" x 6" Flanged Reducer less/acc.   | 239.06 | 239.07 | 251.02 EA     |
| 2040108        | 8" x 4" Flanged Reducer less/acc.   | 205.50 | 205.5  | 215.77 EA     |
| 2040105        | 6" x 4" Flanged Reducer less/acc.   | 200.70 | 200.71 | 210.74 EA     |
| 2040200        | 12" x 10" MJ Reducer B&B less/acc.  | 188.37 | 188.38 | 197.79 EA     |
| 2040202        | 12" x 8" MJ Reducer B&B less/acc.   | 196.59 | 196.6  | 206.43 EA     |
| 2040201        | 12" x 6" MJ Reducer B&B less/acc.   | 192.48 | 192.49 | 202.11 EA     |
| 2040204        | 8" x 6" MJ Reducer B&B less/acc.    | 100.69 | 100.7  | 105.73 EA     |
| 2040205        | 8" x 4" MJ Reducer B&B less/acc.    | 93.84  | 93.85  | 98.54 EA      |
| 2040203        | 6" x 4" MJ Reducer B&B less/acc.    | 60.96  | 60.97  | 64.01 EA      |
| 2040800        | 12" MJ Cap Solid less/acc.          | 122.61 | 122.62 | 128.75 EA     |
| 2040804        | 10" MJ Cap Solid less/acc.          | 95.90  | 95.9   | 100.69 EA     |
| 2040803        | 8" MJ Cap Solid less/acc.           | 65.76  | 65.76  | 69.04 EA      |
| 2040802        | 6" MJ Cap Solid less/acc.           | 41.78  | 41.79  | 43.87 EA      |
| 2040801        | 4" MJ Cap Solid less/acc.           | 31.51  | 31.51  | 33.08 EA      |
| 2040810        | 12" MJ Cap Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.  | 147.96 | 147.96 | 155.35 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                         | R & B    | Pace    | Core and Main |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|----------|---------|---------------|
| 2040805        | 10" MJ Cap Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.  | 121.93   | 121.93  | 128.02 EA     |
| 2040809        | 8" MJ Cap Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.   | 91.10    | 91.11   | 95.66 EA      |
| 2040808        | 6" MJ Cap Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.   | 67.13    | 67.13   | 70.48 EA      |
| 2040807        | 4" MJ Cap Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.   | 56.17    | 56.17   | 58.97 EA      |
| 2040820        | 12" MJ Cap Tapped 4" IPT less/acc.  | 222.96   | 267.84  | 254.62 EA     |
| 2041004        | 12" MJ Plug Solid less/acc.         | 137.68   | 137.69  | 144.57 EA     |
| 2041007        | 8" MJ Plug Solid less/acc.          | 89.73    | 89.74   | 94.22 EA      |
| 2041006        | 6" MJ Plug Solid less/acc.          | 63.02    | 63.02   | 66.17 EA      |
| 2041005        | 4" MJ Plug Solid less/acc.          | 39.73    | 39.73   | 41.71 EA      |
| 2050108        | 12" MJ Plug Tapped 2" IPT less/acc. | 163.71   | 163.72  | 171.90 EA     |
| 2050106        | 8" MJ Plug Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.  | 115.08   | 115.08  | 120.83 EA     |
| 2050107        | 6" MJ Plug Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.  | 89.05    | 89.05   | 93.50 EA      |
| 2050105        | 4" MJ Plug Tapped 2" IPT less/acc.  | 65.07    | 65.08   | 68.33 EA      |
| 2050307        | 12" x 24" MJ Offset B&B less/acc.   | 1,691.95 | 1691.95 | 1776.54 EA    |
| 2050303        | 12" x 18" MJ Offset B&B less/acc.   | 1,465.21 | 1465.22 | 1538.48 EA    |
| 2050313        | 12" x 12" MJ Offset B&B less/acc.   | 1,184.36 | 1184.37 | 1243.58 EA    |
| 2050309        | 8" x 24" MJ Offset B&B less/acc.    | 916.53   | 916.53  | 962.35 EA     |
| 2050306        | 8" x 18" Offset B&B less/acc.       | 691.85   | 691.85  | 726.44 EA     |
| 2050312        | 8" x 12" Offset B&B less/acc.       | 564.44   | 564.44  | 592.66 EA     |
| 2050308        | 6" x 24" MJ Offset B&B less/acc.    | 550.74   | 550.74  | 578.27 EA     |
| 2050305        | 6" x 18" Offset B&B less/acc.       | 465.80   | 465.8   | 489.09 EA     |
| 2050311        | 6" x 12" Offset B&B less/acc.       | 382.23   | 382.23  | 401.34 EA     |
| 2050301        | 6" x 6" Offset B&B less/acc.        | 295.10   | 310.99  | 326.53 EA     |
| 2050408        | 4" x 24" MJ Offset B&B less/acc.    | 377.43   | 377.44  | 396.31 EA     |
| 2050304        | 4" x 18" Offset B&B less/acc.       | 314.41   | 314.42  | 330.14 EA     |
| 2050409        | 12" x 24" MJ Offset B&S less/acc.   | 1,776.89 | 1776.89 | 1865.73 EA    |
| 2050401        | 12" x 18" MJ Offset B&S less/acc.   | 1,465.21 | 1465.22 | 1538.48 EA    |
| 2050406        | 8" x 24" MJ Offset B&S less/acc.    | 804.19   | 804.19  | 844.39 EA     |
| 2050404        | 8" x 18" Offset B&S less/acc.       | 795.97   | 795.97  | 835.76 EA     |
| 2050315        | 8" x 12" Offset B&S less/acc.       | 584.30   | 584.34  | 613.52 EA     |
| 2050407        | 6" x 24" Offset B&S less/acc.       | 530.19   | 530.19  | 556.69 EA     |
| 2050403        | 6" x 18" Offset B&S less/acc.       | 426.75   | 426.76  | 448.09 EA     |
| 2040314        | 6" x 12" Offset B&S less/acc.       | 386.34   | 386.34  | 405.65 EA     |
| 2050501        | 12" MJ x Flange Adapter less/acc.   | 263.72   | 263.73  | 276.91 EA     |
| 2050500        | 10" MJ x Flange Adapter less/acc.   | 226.74   | 226.74  | 238.07 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                   | R & B  | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|--------|--------|---------------|
| 2050503        | 8" MJ x Flange Adapter less/acc.              | 126.72 | 126.73 | 133.06 EA     |
| 2050502        | 6" MJ x Flange Adapter less/acc.              | 83.57  | 83.57  | 87.74 EA      |
| 2050504        | 4" MJ x Flange Adapter less/acc.              | 61.65  | 61.65  | 64.73 EA      |
| 2050508        | 12" MJ Sleeve B&B less/acc.                   | 241.80 | 241.81 | 253.90 EA     |
| 2050499        | 10" MJ Sleeve B&B less/acc.                   | 179.47 | 179.47 | 188.44 EA     |
| 2050507        | 8" MJ Sleeve B&B less/acc.                    | 119.87 | 119.88 | 125.87 EA     |
| 2050506        | 6" MJ Sleeve B&B less/acc.                    | 91.79  | 91.79  | 96.37 EA      |
| 2050505        | 4" MJ Sleeve B&B less/acc.                    | 61.65  | 61.65  | 64.73 EA      |
| 2050610        | 12" Flange Tapped 2" IPT                      | 299.34 | 253.45 | 266.12 EA     |
| 2050614        | 8" Flange Tapped 2" IPT                       | 175.36 | 150.02 | 157.52 EA     |
| 2050613        | 6" Flange Tapped 2" IPT                       | 122.61 | 108.23 | 113.64 EA     |
| 2050612        | 4" Flange Tapped 2" IPT                       | 82.88  | 74.67  | 78.40 EA      |
| 2050599        | 12" Flange Tapped 4" IPT                      | 374.34 | 344.56 | 361.78 EA     |
| 2050598        | 8" Flange Tapped 4" IPT                       | 250.36 | 241.81 | 253.90 EA     |
| 2050610        | 12" Blind Flange 150 #                        | 270.57 | 224.68 | 235.91 EA     |
| 2050611        | 10" Blind Flange 150 #                        | 218.51 | 180.84 | 189.88 EA     |
| 2050608        | 8" Blind Flange 150 #                         | 147.27 | 121.93 | 128.02 EA     |
| 2050607        | 6" Blind Flange 150 #                         | 95.21  | 80.83  | 84.87 EA      |
| 2050606        | 4" Blind Flange 150 #                         | 54.80  | 46.58  | 48.90 EA      |
| 2050605        | 4" Flange Tapped 2 1/2" IPT                   | 157.88 | 149.33 | 156.79 EA     |
| 2050616        | 4" Flange Tapped 3" IPT                       | 157.88 | 166.46 | 174.78 EA     |
| 2050512        | 3" Flange Tapped 2" IPT                       | 63.02  | 57.54  | 60.41 EA      |
| 2050609        | 6" Six-Hole Flange Tapped 2" IPT              | 91.65  | 70     | 113.64 EA     |
| 2050509        | 6" Adapter, 6-Hole x 8-Hole                   | 103.64 | 69     | NO BID        |
| 2050701        | 3" x 48" Galvanized Nipple                    | 132.00 | 73.33  | 242.71 EA     |
| 2050702        | 4" x 60" Galvanized Nipple                    | 258.38 | 143.54 | 380.09 EA     |
| 2060004        | 4" MJ Sets                                    | 17.84  | 17.81  | 18.70 EA      |
| 2060006        | 6" MJ Sets                                    | 21.23  | 21.24  | 22.30 EA      |
| 2060008        | 8" MJ Sets                                    | 24.66  | 24.66  | 25.89 EA      |
| 2060010        | 10" MJ Sets                                   | 34.25  | 34.25  | 35.96 EA      |
| 2060012        | 12" MJ Sets                                   | 36.30  | 36.31  | 38.12 EA      |
| 2060016        | 16" MJ Sets                                   | 63.02  | 63.02  | 66.17 EA      |
|                | <b>Fire Hydrants and Break-off Extensions</b> |        |        |               |
| 2100106        | 6" x 24" Break-Off Hydrant Extension          | 107.14 | 110    | 110.25 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description   | R & B               | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|---------------------|--------|---------------|
| 2100102        | 6" x 20" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                | 98.27               | 98     | 97.65 EA      |
| 2100109        | 6" x 18" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                | 91.84               | 86     | 86.10 EA      |
| 2100110        | 6" x 16" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                | 88.16               | 83     | 82.95 EA      |
| 2100111        | 6" x 14" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                | 81.73               | 75.75  | 75.60 EA      |
| 2100112        | 6" x 12" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                | 71.63               | 69.5   | 69.30 EA      |
| 2100101        | 6" x 10" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                | 71.63               | 64     | 64.05 EA      |
| 2100103        | 6" x 8" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                 | 63.37               | 55.75  | 55.65 EA      |
| 2100104        | 6" x 6" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                 | 56.94               | 50.5   | 50.40 EA      |
| 2100105        | 6" x 4" Break-Off Hydrant Extension                 | 54.18               | 49.5   | 49.35 EA      |
| 2100108        | 6" x 2" Hydrant Extension                           | 54.18               | 123    | NO BID        |
| 2100201        | 6" x 42" MJ Bury Unit less/acc.                     | 184.59              | 193.6  | 193.20 EA     |
| 2100203        | 6" x 36" MJ Bury Unit less/acc.                     | 179.08              | 169.2  | 169.05 EA     |
| 2100202        | 6" x 30" MJ Bury Unit less/acc.                     | 174.49              | 158.95 | 158.55 EA     |
| 2100204        | 6" x 24" MJ Bury Unit less/acc.                     | 178.16              | 154.7  | 154.35 EA     |
| 2100205        | 6" x 30" Flanged Bury Unit                          | 183.67              | 183    | 182.70 EA     |
| 2100206        | 6" x 48" Flanged Bury Unit                          | 348.98              | 218.9  | 218.40 EA     |
| 2100301        | 6" Fire Hydrant, Clow # 950, 2 1/2" & 4 1/2" Outlet | 1575                | 1475   | 1715.42 EA    |
| 1150402        | 4" IPT x 2 1/2" NST Brass Warhead Hydrant           | 782.47              | 650    | NO BID        |
| 1160401        | 2 1/2" NST Cap for E.B. Type Hydrant, Model # 5     | UNABLE TO DETERMINE | 55     | 53.36 EA      |
| 1160401        | 2 1/2" NST Cap for E.B. Type Hydrant, Model # 950   | UNABLE TO DETERMINE | 55     | 53.36 EA      |
| 1160402        | 4 1/2" NST Cap for E.B. Type Hydrant, Model # 5     | UNABLE TO DETERMINE | 118    | 116.42 EA     |
| 1160402        | 4 1/2" NST Cap for E. B. Type Hydrant Model #950    | UNABLE TO DETERMINE | 118    | 116.42 EA     |
| 1160502        | 2 1/2" NST Plastic Cap for Warhead Hydrant          | 57.14               | 50     | NO BID        |
|                | <b>Ductile Iron Spools</b>                          |                     |        |               |
| 2130109        | 12" x 72" Ductile Iron Spool Flange Both End        | 715.63              | 249    | 689.04 EA     |
| 2130146        | 12" x 36" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                 | 456.25              | 477    | 489.45 EA     |
| 2130114        | 12" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                 | 394.27              | 412.2  | 422.92 EA     |
| 2130110        | 12" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                 | 332.29              | 348    | 356.40 EA     |
| 2130143        | 10" x 36" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                 | 353.13              | 346.6  | 374.11 EA     |
| 2130142        | 10" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                 | 302.60              | 312.5  | 320.54 EA     |
| 2130113        | 8" x 60" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                  | 392.19              | 361.25 | 370.65 EA     |
| 2130112        | 8" x 54" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                  | 357.81              | 338    | 350.35 EA     |
| 2130141        | 8" x 36" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                  | 271.35              | 280    | 289.44 EA     |
| 2130126        | 8" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.                  | 230.21              | 242.5  | 248.83 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                 | R & B  | Pace     | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|--------|----------|---------------|
| 2130125        | 8" x 18" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 209.90 | 222.7    | 228.52 EA     |
| 2130124        | 8" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 189.58 | 202.9    | 208.22 EA     |
| 2130105        | 6" x 60" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 294.27 | 252.2    | 258.76 EA     |
| 2130140        | 6" x 36" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 204.17 | 195      | 200.01 EA     |
| 2130122        | 6" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 173.44 | 166.3    | 170.64 EA     |
| 2130121        | 6" x 18" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 157.81 | 152      | 155.95 EA     |
| 2130120        | 6" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 142.19 | 137.75   | 141.26 EA     |
| 2130123        | 6" x 6" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.           | 142.19 | 137.75   | 141.26 EA     |
| 2130111        | 4" x 60" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 254.69 | 203.5    | 208.65 EA     |
| 2130139        | 4" x 36" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 165.63 | 156.2    | 160.27 EA     |
| 2130118        | 4" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 139.58 | 132.6    | 136.08 EA     |
| 2130117        | 4" x 18" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 126.04 | 121      | 123.98 EA     |
| 2130116        | 4" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 107.81 | 109.05   | 111.88 EA     |
| 2130119        | 4" x 6" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.           | 107.81 | 109.05   | 111.88 EA     |
| 2130144        | 3" x 36" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 196.35 | 224      | 228.96 EA     |
| 2130108        | 3" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 157.29 | 173.5    | 177.98 EA     |
| 2130107        | 3" x 18" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 138.02 | 148.5    | 152.49 EA     |
| 2130115        | 3" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.          | 118.23 | 123.5    | 127.00 EA     |
| 2130106        | 3" x 6" Ductile Iron Spool F.B.E.           | 118.23 | 123.5    | 127.00 EA     |
| 2130127        | 12" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool Flange One End | 270.31 | 265.7    | 272.59 EA     |
| 2130134        | 8" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 164.58 | 157.05   | 161.13 EA     |
| 2130125        | 8" x 18" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 143.75 | 137.25   | 140.83 EA     |
| 2130133        | 8" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 123.44 | 117.5    | 120.52 EA     |
| 2130132        | 6" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 125.00 | 109.5    | 112.32 EA     |
| 2130131        | 6" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 94.27  | 80.85    | 82.94 EA      |
| 2130130        | 4" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 103.13 | 88.85    | 91.15 EA      |
| 2130129        | 4" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 73.44  | 65.25    | 66.96 EA      |
| 2130138        | 3" x 24" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 124.48 | 134.75   | 138.24 EA     |
| 2130137        | 3" x 18" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 104.69 | 109.9    | 112.75 EA     |
| 2130136        | 3" x 12" Ductile Iron Spool F.O.E.          | 85.42  | 85.05    | 87.26 EA      |
|                | <b>Ductile Iron and PVC Pipe</b>            |        |          |               |
| 2130301        | 12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Tyton - Class 350    | 27.82  | 33.50 LF | 30.47 FT      |
| 2160002        | 10" Ductile Iron Pipe, Tyton - Class 350    | 21.77  | 25.90 LF | 23.76 FT      |
| 2160003        | 8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Tyton - Class 350     | 16.81  | 23.50 LF | 19.87 FT      |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description   | R & B    | Pace     | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|----------|----------|---------------|
| 2130601        | 6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Tyton - Class 350                       | 12.71    | 16.50 LF | 15.08 FT      |
| 2130501        | 4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Tyton - Class 350                       | 16.81    | 22.25 LF | 19.37 FT      |
| 2170009        | 12" PVC Pipe C900, DR18, Class 235**                          | 15.75    | 18.35 LF | 16.60 FT      |
| 2160000        | 10" PVC Pipe C900, DR18, Class 235**                          | 11.15    | 12.95 LF | 11.76 FT      |
| 2160008        | 8" PVC Pipe C900, DR18, Class 235**                           | 7.45     | 8.65 LF  | 7.83 FT       |
| 2160006        | 6" PVC Pipe C900, DR18, Class 235**                           | 4.25     | 5.00 LF  | 4.53 FT       |
| 2160004        | 4" PVC Pipe C900, DR18, Class 235**                           | 2.15     | 2.55 LF  | 2.27 FT       |
| 2130401        | 12" PVC Pipe C900, DR 14, Class 305**                         | 19.90    | 23.20 LF | 20.99 FT      |
| 2159999        | 10" PVC Pipe C900, DR 14, Class 305**                         | 14.10    | 16.45 LF | 14.85 FT      |
| 2150011        | 8" PVC Pipe C900, DR 14, Class 305**                          | 9.25     | 10.80 LF | 9.76 FT       |
| 2180009        | 6" PVC Pipe C900, DR 14, Class 305**                          | 5.35     | 6.30 LF  | 5.68 FT       |
| 2150007        | 4" PVC Pipe C900, DR 14, Class 305**                          | 2.75     | 3.20 LF  | 2.90FT        |
| 2170010        | 12" PVC Coupling Without Stop F/C900                          | 205.33   | 201      | NO BID        |
| 2160007        | 8" PVC Couplnig Without Stop F/ C900                          | 66.80    | 72       | NO BID        |
| 2160005        | 6" PVC Coupling Without Stop F/C900                           | 27.70    | 30       | NO BID        |
| 2160009        | 4" PVC Coupling Without Stop F/C900                           | 18.06    | 20       | NO BID        |
|                | <b>** Pipe Bundles must have 3" stickers on the bottom **</b> |          |          |               |
|                | <b>Backflow Prevention Devices</b>                            |          |          |               |
| 0510301        | 3/4" RPBPD  | 354.69   | 358.7    | 363.91 EA     |
| 0510401        | 1" RPBPD  | 363.45   | 367.3    | 372.87 EA     |
| 2000106        | 1 1/2" RPBPD  | 618.95   | 625.5    | 635.04 EA     |
| 2000102        | 2" RPBPD  | 710.48   | 718      | 728.95 EA     |
| 0150201        | 3/4" Double Check Valve Assembly                              | 143.30   | 146.5    | 147.34 EA     |
| 0170102        | 1" Double Check Valve Assembly                                | 157.73   | 162.75   | 162.18 EA     |
| 0420001        | 1 1/2" Double Check Valve Assembly                            | 411.34   | 420      | 422.94 EA     |
| 0540001        | 2" Double Check Valve Assembly                                | 463.92   | 478.7    | 486.00 EA     |
| 2180053        | 3" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM                      | 1,862.89 | 1950     | 1915.42 EA    |
| 2180026        | 4" R.P.B.P.D.   | 1,484.54 | 1550     | 1526.40 EA    |
| 2180027        | 4" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM                      | 2,002.06 | 2050     | 2058.52 EA    |
| 2180028        | 6" R.P.B.P.D.   | 2,976.29 | 3072     | 3060.22 EA    |
| 2180029        | 6" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM                      | 2,858.76 | 2981     | 2939.38 EA    |
| 2180030        | 8" R.P.B.P.D.   | 5,710.31 | 5955     | 5871.34 EA    |
| 2180031        | 8" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM                      | 5,435.05 | 5608     | 5588.32 EA    |
| 2180032        | 10" R.P.B.P.D.  | 7,312.37 | 7555     | 7518.58 EA    |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description                                 | R & B    | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|----------|--------|---------------|
| 2180033        | 10" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM   | 6,752.58 | 6895   | 6943.00 EA    |
| 2180034        | 4" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM    | 2,490.72 | 2550   | 2560.96 EA    |
| 2180035        | 6" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM    | 3,563.92 | 3640   | 3664.42 EA    |
| 2180036        | 8" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM    | 6,785.57 | 6930   | 6976.92 EA    |
| 2180037        | 10" R.P. Device for Fire Service with CFM   | 8,836.08 | 9025   | 9085.26 EA    |
| 2180038        | 4" Double Check Assembly with CFM           | 1,961.86 | 2004   | 2017.18 EA    |
| 2180039        | 6" Double Check Assembly with CFM           | 2,918.56 | 2980   | 3000.86 EA    |
| 2180040        | 8" Double Check Assembly with CFM           | 6,473.20 | 6610   | 6655.74 EA    |
| 2180041        | 10" Double Check Assembly with CFM          | 9,112.37 | 9207   | 9369.34 EA    |
| 2180042        | 4" Flange x MJ Valvesetter                  | 360.82   | 388    | 382.15 EA     |
| 2180043        | 6" Flange x MJ Valvesetter                  | 484.54   | 522    | 515.00 EA     |
| 2180044        | 8" Flange x MJ Valvesetter                  | 574.23   | 618    | 610.00 EA     |
| 2180045        | 10" Flange x MJ Valvesetter                 | 685.57   | 700    | 726.00 EA     |
| 2180054        | 4" ST Valvesetter Flange X MJ               | 360.82   | 388    | 371.00 EA     |
| 2180055        | 6" ST Valvesetter Flange X MJ               | 484.54   | 522    | 498.20 EA     |
| 2180056        | 8" ST Valvesetter Flange X MJ               | 574.23   | 618    | 590.42 EA     |
| 2180057        | 10" ST Valvesetter Flange X MJ              | 685.57   | 700    | 704.00 EA     |
|                | <b>Concrete Meter Boxes and Covers</b>      |          |        |               |
| 2110203        | B3D Concrete Meter Box Cover                | 10.22    | 10.5   | 11.09 EA      |
| 2110101        | B9X Concrete Meter Box                      | 21.44    | 21.89  | 23.29 EA      |
| 2110201        | B9XD Concrete Meter Box Cover               | 15.58    | 16.08  | 16.92 EA      |
| 2110202        | B9XC Cast Iron Meter Box Cover              | 42.72    | 44.08  | 46.41 EA      |
| 2110202        | B9X-61D Steel Meter Box Cover               | 81.25    | 83     | 88.26 EA      |
| 2110301        | B12 Concrete Meter Box                      | 22.28    | 23     | 24.20 EA      |
| 2110401        | B12D Concrete Meter Box Cover               | 16.75    | 17.29  | 18.20 EA      |
| 2110402        | B12C Cast Iron Meter Box Cover              | 69.53    | 71.74  | 75.53 EA      |
| 2110402        | B12D-61D Steel Metr Box Cover               | 114.75   | 118.41 | 124.66 EA     |
| 2110301        | B16 Concrete Meter Box                      | 26.97    | 27.54  | 29.29 EA      |
| 2110401        | B16D Concrete Meter Box Cover               | 22.78    | 23.51  | 24.75 EA      |
| 2110402        | B16C Cast Iron Meter Box Cover              | 77.04    | 79.17  | 83.36 EA      |
| 2110402        | B16-61G Steel Meter Box Cover               | 124.13   | 126.75 | 134.85 EA     |
| 2110501        | N30 Concrete Meter Box                      | 30.82    | 31.5   | 33.48 EA      |
| 2110601        | B30E Concrete Meter Box Cover w/reading lid | 27.81    | 38.66  | 41.13 EA      |
| 2110602        | B30-61G Steel Meter Box Cover w/reading lid | 148.07   | 152.23 | 161.98 EA     |

## Lead-Free Water Works Materials Pricing Sheets

| Internal Part# | Description   | R & B  | Pace   | Core and Main |
|----------------|---|--------|--------|---------------|
| 2110701        | B36 Concrete Meter Box  | 41.38  | 42.25  | 44.95 EA      |
| 2110801        | B36E Concrete Meter Box Cover w/reading lid                         | 34.18  | 45.16  | 48.04 EA      |
| 2110802        | B36-61G Steel Meter Box Cover w/reading lid                         | 182.10 | 185.93 | 197.83 EA     |
| 2110901        | B48 Concrete Meter Box  | 143.40 | 146.42 | 155.79 EA     |
| 2111001        | B48X10 10" Concrete Extension                                       | 98.18  | 100.23 | 106.65 EA     |
| 2111002        | B48-62G Steel Meter Box Cover w/reading lids                        | 414.63 | 423.34 | 450.45 EA     |
| 2110803        | 7" x 13 /1/2" Concrete Reading Lid                                  | 10.05  | 10.27  | 10.92 EA      |
| 2120606        | G5 Traffic Valve Box  | 37.01  | 27.71  | 40.20 EA      |
| 2110607        | G5C Cast Iron Traffic Valve Box Cover                               | 30.15  | 30.79  | 32.76 EA      |
|                |   |        |        |               |
|                | <b>Notes:</b>   |        |        |               |
|                | Imports are allowed on the Break-off Hydrant Spools and Bury Units. |        |        |               |
|                | Imported Flanges are allowed on Ductile Iron Spools.                |        |        |               |
|                | Green indicates additions/changes/corrections.                      |        |        |               |
|                | Mueller, Pratt & Clow Valves Only                                   |        |        |               |